not limited to, the assets owned by Developer and set forth in Exhibit 1 and all easements 
or other real property rights obtained with respect to such assets, including the Easements 
assigned to Tallgrass in accordance with  Section 2.03(a) above (collectively, the "Assets") 
for a total purchase price of Fifteen Million Dollars ($15,000,000.00) (the "Purchase 
Price"). To complete the purchase, the Town and Developer shall mutually agree upon a 
closing agent as well as date and time for closing and shall share the costs of closing 
equally. The Town shall have the right to inspect the Assets prior to closing and shall only